

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7373/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 20/03/2007 in SA No. 1003/2004
of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

LAXMANDAS & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BASANT LAL

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
(For final disposal)

Date: 15/10/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Chandra Shekhar, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kr. Tyagi, Adv.
Mr.Saurabh Upadhyay, Adv.
Mr. Brijesh Singh Dalpatia, Adv.
Mr. S.K. Verma,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Praveen Chaturvedi,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDERWe see no merits in this petition.
accordingly.

It is dismissed

Though we have dismissed the special leave petition, we
grant six months' time to vacate the premises subject to filing an
usual undertaking before the concerned court within a period of
four weeks from today.[Usha Bhardwaj]
Court Master[Shashi Bala Vij]
Court Master